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| have been involved in the following:

09.01.03

10.01.03

14.01.03

15.01.03

17.01.03

21.01.03

23.01.03

24.01.03

27.01.03

28.01.03

29.01.03

31.01.03

03.02.03

04.02.03

Interviewed on Radio Cumbria regarding gritting problems
09.30 a.m. meeting at Devonshire Walk with Showman’s Guild
regarding Easter Fair

Border Vision meeting at Tullie House

Council Meeting

APSE conference in Leeds

Meeting of Development Advisory Group

Development Control Meeting

Infrastructure Scrutiny meeting

12noon  meeting with United Ultilities regarding electricity
problems at Kingmoor Park and Parkhouse

3.30p.m. meeting with City Centre retailers to review Christmas
arrangements

Executive Meeting

Attended National Parking Adjudication Meeting

Development Control Site Visits

Development Control

Longtown Management Commitiee Meeting

Interviewed on Radio Cumbria regarding gritting problems
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05.02.03 Licensing Meeting

06.02.03 09.30a.m meeting with City Centre retailers regarding possible
pilot park and ride scheme
1.00p.m. Executive

6.30p.m. Council Presentation

07.02.03 Rheged regarding Learning and Skills Council consultation

results.
10.02.03 Interviewed on Radio Cumbria regarding recycling

17.02.03 Council

With regard to questions at Council in respect of Council parking charges on a
Sunday, and in particular the possibility the worshipers at St Cuthbert's
Church being disadvantaged, | intend to introduce a £20 season ticket which

would be available to anyone making application.

In addition those persons holding contract season tickets for Council car parks
for Monday to Saturday would have those extended to include Sundays at no

extra charge.
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