PORTFOLIO:

INFRASTRUCTURE, ENVIRONMENT and TRANSPORT

Report of Portfolio Holder:

COUNCILLOR PREST I have been involved in the following:

09.01.03	Interviewed on Radio Cumbria regarding gritting problems 09.30 a.m. meeting at Devonshire Walk with Showman's Guild regarding Easter Fair
10.01.03	Border Vision meeting at Tullie House
14.01.03	Council Meeting
15.01.03	APSE conference in Leeds
17.01.03	Meeting of Development Advisory Group
21.01.03	Development Control Meeting
23.01.03	Infrastructure Scrutiny meeting
24.01.03	12noon meeting with United Utilities regarding electricity problems at Kingmoor Park and Parkhouse 3.30p.m. meeting with City Centre retailers to review Christmas arrangements
27.01.03	Executive Meeting
28.01.03	Attended National Parking Adjudication Meeting
29.01.03	Development Control Site Visits
31.01.03	Development Control
03.02.03	Longtown Management Committee Meeting
04.02.03	Interviewed on Radio Cumbria regarding gritting problems

05.02.03	Licensing Meeting
06.02.03	09.30a.m meeting with City Centre retailers regarding possible
00.02.03	pilot park and ride scheme
	1.00p.m. Executive
	6.30p.m. Council Presentation
07.02.03	Rheged regarding Learning and Skills Council consultation results.
10.02.03	Interviewed on Radio Cumbria regarding recycling
17.02.03	Council

With regard to questions at Council in respect of Council parking charges on a Sunday, and in particular the possibility the worshipers at St Cuthbert's Church being disadvantaged, I intend to introduce a £20 season ticket which would be available to anyone making application.

In addition those persons holding contract season tickets for Council car parks for Monday to Saturday would have those extended to include Sundays at no extra charge.